

## Dr. Zak El-Ramly is EY's Cleantech Entrepreneur of the Year 2018

ZE PowerGroup Inc. and ZE Power Engineering Inc. recognized for technology innovation and leadership in Cleantech

VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA, CANADA, September 27, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ -- September 27th, 2018, Vancouver, Canada — Dr. Zakaria El-Ramly of <u>ZE PowerGroup</u> Inc. ("ZEPG") and ZE Power Engineering Inc. (ZEPE) were awarded the prestigious EY Entrepreneur of the Year Award 2018, for the category of Cleantech. This vear marked Ernst and Young's 25th anniversary of the EY Entrepreneur of the Year Awards, recognizing the achievements of Canada's entrepreneurial trailblazers. The EY award came following another incredible year for ZEPG and ZEPE, two industry-leading enterprises founded and led by Dr. El-Ramly's part of the ZE Family of Companies.



"It is a tremendous and humbling honor to be named for this award, considering the talent, passion and entrepreneurial spirit in this year's nominees," said Dr. El-Ramly. "I could not have achieved this honour without the dedication and hard work of staff and the support of my family." "With the emphasis on clean technology we strive in our software solutions and engineering designs to maximize the value of



..We will continue to push innovation in our companies to consistently meet the evolving needs of our clients and our communities."

Aiman El-Ramly, COO, ZE PowerGroup

our client's investments in a sustainable and enduring manner. We will continue to push innovation in our companies to consistently meet the evolving needs of our clients and our communities," he added. Aiman El-Ramly, ZE's Chief Operations Officer and Dr. El-Ramly's eldest son, states, "as an extended family, all of us at ZE are proud of our father. He brings energy and a sense of purpose to everything he does. He is always driving us forward."

ZEPG continues to be at the forefront of providing critical data required by increasingly sophisticated systems. Many

of the world's largest organizations in energy, resources, commodities, and agriculture depend on market data and the enhanced software tools developed by ZEPG to optimize their performance in the market and make key infrastructure investment decisions. Any efficiencies gained in these resource-intensive industries have a substantive environmental impact. BC is rich in renewable energy resources and ZEPE plays a large part in developing the physical infrastructure to deliver on BC abundant natural resources. ZEPE is now one of Canada's largest independent engineering firms and a key service provider to provincial utility BC Hydro. ZEPE full circle engineering design, procurement and construction, and project management for transmission, distribution and generation projects. ZEPE continually strives for quality and efficient design and is now poised for expansion into electric vehicle charging infrastructure design and advanced fibre to the home telecommunications.

## About ZEPG and ZEPE

Established in 1995, ZEPG's sole purpose is to help clients to be more efficient through information automation and superior services. ZE is the developer of ZEMA, a comprehensive software solution for resolving data management and business process automation challenges. By providing unrivaled data collection, analytics, curve management, and integration capabilities, ZEMA offers end-to-end automated business process solutions for clients in all markets and industries.

ZE Power Engineering Inc. (ZEPE) is one of Canada's largest independent engineering firms. ZEPE company strives to develop innovative and cost-effective solutions through its extensive range of services in engineering and project management solutions.

###

ZE and ZEMA are trademarks of ZE PowerGroup Inc. All other company and product names may be trademarks of the respective companies with which they are associated.

Michelle Mollineaux ZE PowerGroup Inc. 778-296-4189 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.